RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – 193

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Special Law Enforcement Officers Act, there shall be two (2) categories of Special Law Enforcement Officers who may be appointed as Special Officers in the Police Department of the City of Vineland:

- A.) The City Council may appoint such Class One Officers as are needed to supplement the Police Department of the City of Vineland, subject only to budget appropriations available in the municipal budget to be adopted each year. Class One Officers shall be authorized and empowered to issue summons for violations of municipal ordinances and parking violations under municipal ordinances and under Title 39 of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey.
- B.) The City Council may appoint as many Class Two Special Officers as is permitted by N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.17, and shall be entitled to perform such duties as are permitted by the Special Law Enforcement Officers Act and by the certification which each such officer receives from the Police Training Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police of the City of Vineland has requested the appointment of the following Special Law Enforcement Officers for 2024:

CLASS ONE

Asusena Pala Moran Wendy Lopez

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the law enforcement officers herein identified for appointment, effective May 6, 2024, as herein above designated pursuant to said law, be and the same is (are) hereby appointed.

Adopted: May 14, 2024	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	

K: SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RESOLUTIONS.2

A 1----1- M----14 2024